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of communities in Western Equatoria use treated nets

completion of measles vaccination

report water is accessible below an hour

of female-headed households have year round access to portable

reported that water sources as safe to access

38.6% of population use improved sanitation facilities all the time
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94.4%

81.5%

98.4%

practice general handwashing. 45% of men, women, boys and girls with

appropriate handwashing behavior

OTP cure rate of children under five

targeted supplementary feeding program cure rates children under five

rates for pregnant and lactating women at TSFP

mothers in Yambio practice exclusive breastfeeding

GAMfrom 2 1«7 % (18.1 - 25.7 95% C.1) to 6«8 % MUAC proxy GAM

sAM from 4e9% (3.3-7.295% C.1) to 1. 7% SAM

households have sufficient diet, an increase from a baseline of 23%

households eat 2 or more meals, an increase from a baseline of 55%
households have sufficient diet diversity, an increase from baseline of 23%
farmers received extension services support, an increase from baseline of 36%

Reduction in average hunger months from 5 to 3

of people would report if something bad happened to them or to som
one they know, such as abuse (physically or sexually)

of people know service points which accept reports of suspected child
protection issues

of people wuld you feel safe reporting if suspected that a child or adult in
the community was being sexually exploited or abuse



sector
highlights

Sector

Food Security and Livelihoods
Food Assistance

Water and Sanitation Hygiene
Nutrition

Health

Education

Protection

Shelter &NFI

Church Partnership

Other (Mine Action)

Adults

386,202
162,942
185,132
262,669
314,635
47,613

18,016

8,142
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Children

230,938
99,100

| 17,288
330,419
471,930
202,905
57,902
13,020
13,310
6,553

TOTAL

617,140
362,042
302,420
593,088
786,565
202,905
105,515
31,036

13,310

14,695
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495,267

people received health care
and treatment from World
Vision supported health facilities

362,042
people received food
assistance support

192,814
people were provided with
access to clean water

343

schools supported

302,420
people were reached with water
and sanitation hygiene services
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31,036

children and their families
received emergency shelter
and essential household items

291,298

children and adults screened
for Ebola Virus Disease
under the Ebola response

452,367

people received nutrition services

200,000
children attended World Vision
supported schools

72,119

children, pregnant and lactating
mothers were screened accessed
malnutrition screening, care and
treatment services
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B youtube (wv south sudan)

[l facebook.com/wvsouthsudan

Y @wvsouthsudan

& wvi.org/south-sudan



https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCqzXq799KPHP2DSPaHl_8Nw

