6 months progress report 2019

Counting Our Promise to the Children of South Sudan



lt takes a natien

to protect the future generation





overview of beneficiary satisfaction

87% report WV programming is Do-No Harm Sensitive

89% report interventions are timely 92% of beneficiaries report WV programming meet their needs

> 86% report interventions are timely

89% report

interventions meet needs of communities and reinforce local capacities

89%

report interventions are sufficient to realise change

outcome level changes

health	77.8 %	o of communities in Western Equatoria use treated nets
	85 %	completion of measles vaccination
water and sanitation hygiene (Upper Nile)	87 %	report water is accessible below an hour
	85%	of female-headed households have year round access to portable
	93%	reported that water sources as safe to access
	38.6 %	of population use improved sanitation facilities all the time
	89 %	practice general handwashing. 45% of men, women, boys and girls with appropriate handwashing behavior
nutrition (Juba & Upper Nile)	93%	OTP cure rate of children under five
	86%	targeted supplementary feeding program cure rates children under five
	90%	rates for pregnant and lactating women at TSFP
	88%	mothers in Yambio practice exclusive breastfeeding
	Reduction i	n GAM from 21.7% (18.1 - 25.7 95% C.I.) to 6.8% MUAC proxy GAM
	Reduction in	n SAM from 4.9% (3.3- 7.2 95% C.I.) to 1.7% SAM
food security and livelihoods (Upper Nile)	84 %	households have sufficient diet, an increase from a baseline of 23%
	68%	households eat 2 or more meals, an increase from a baseline of 55%
	84 %	households have sufficient diet diversity, an increase from baseline of 23%
	73 %	farmers received extension services support, an increase from baseline of 36%
		Reduction in average hunger months from 5 to 3
protection (Upper Nile)	94.4%	of people would report if something bad happened to them or to som one they know, such as abuse (physically or sexually)
	81.5%	of people know service points which accept reports of suspected child protection issues

sector highlights

Sector	Adults	Children	TOTAL
Food Security and Livelihoods	386,202	230,938	617,140
Food Assistance	162,942	99,100	362,042
Water and Sanitation Hygiene	185,132	117,288	302,420
Nutrition	262,669	330,419	593,088
Health	314,635	471,930	786,565
Education	-	202,905	202,905
Protection	47,613	57,902	105,515
Shelter &NFI	18,016	13,020	31,036
Church Partnership	-	3,3 0	13,310
Other (Mine Action)	8,142	6,553	14,695



program highlights



495,267 people received health care and treatment from World Vision supported health facilities



362,042 people received food assistance support



192,814 people were provided with access to clean water



343 schools supported



302,420 people were reached with water and sanitation hygiene services



31,036 children and their families received emergency shelter and essential household items



291,298 children and adults screened for Ebola Virus Disease under the Ebola response



452,367 people received nutrition services



200,000 children attended World Vision supported schools



72,119

children, pregnant and lactating mothers were screened accessed malnutrition screening, care and treatment services





youtube (wv south sudan)
facebook.com/wvsouthsudan
@wvsouthsudan
wvi.org/south-sudan

